Cab Number Battery Type
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Lead Acid
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Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
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Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
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Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lithium

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lithium

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid

Model Year
2017
2017, 2017, 2017
2017

2017

2017
2017, 2017, 2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017, 2017, 2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2021

2017
2017, 2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017, 2017
2021

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017, 2017
2021

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017

2021

2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017

Issue Notes Date
ADA Cab Battery Circulation This is regular maintenance
Check/refill Battery Water This is regular maintenance

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Sent to Richmond for wiring harness factory recall
New lithium battery cab put into use

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Returned from Richmond with new wiring harness
Replaced by E1, taken out of use in Bastrop

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

Flat Tire Repair Cab had a screw in tire
ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

Flat Tire Repair Cab had a screw in tire
ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Replace Dispatch Phone Phone was old, we got a newer model
ADA Cab Battery Circulation

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

ADA Cab Battery Circulation

Check/refill Battery Water

12/18/20
12/18/20
12/30/20
1/8/21
1/15/21
1/15/21
1/22/121
1/29/21
2/5/21
2/11/21
2/11/21
2/22/21
2/26/21
3/5/21
3/12/21
3/15/21
3/15/21
3/19/21
3/19/21
3/26/21
4/1/21
4/9/21
4/16/21
4/20/21
4/20/21
4/23/21
4/23/21
4/24/21
4/28/21
5/7/21
5/14/21
5/18/21
5/24/21
5/24/21
5/26/21
5/31/21
6/7/21
6/15/21
6/21/21
6/21/21
6/28/21
713121
7/5/21
7112121
712121
7119721
7119721
7/28/21
7/28/21

New Cab put into use in Bastrop
Cab retired from use in Bastrop
Battery pack changed



Cab Number Battery Type

E6
E5
E1,E5
E5
E1,E5
E1
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4.E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
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E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
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E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
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E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E5
E4,E5
E6
E5
E4,E5

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lithium

Lead Acid
Lead Acid

Model Year

2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2017
2017, 2017
2021
2017
2017, 2017

Minor Side Panel Repair
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
Replaced by E4, taken out of use in Bastrop
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
Flat Tire Repair

ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
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Notes

Factory adhesive not fully applied on
four inches of a side panel. More
adhesive applied. No damage

Cab had a screw in tire

7/28/21
8/2/21
8/2/21
8/9/21
8/9/21

8/10/21

8/16/21

8/16/21

8/23/21

8/23/21

8/30/21

8/30/21
9/6/21
9/6/21

9/13/21

9/13/21

9/20/21

9/20/21

9/27/21

9/27/21

10/4/21

10/4/21

10/11/21
10/11/21
10/18/21
10/18/21
10/25/21
10/25/21

11/1/21

11/1/21

11/8/121

11/8/121

11/15/21
11/15/21
11/22/21
11/22/21
11/29/21
11/29/21
12/6/21
12/6/21
12/13/21
12/13/21
12/20/21
12/20/21
12/27/21
12/27/21
12/31/21
1/3/22
1/3/22



Cab Number Battery Type Model Year Issue Notes Date

E4 Lead Acid 2017 Upgraded battery pack to lithium-ion See Picture 1a 117122
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 1/10/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 1/10/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 117122
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 117122
E6 Lithium 2021 Flat Tire Repair Cab had a screw in tire 1121122
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 1/24/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 1/24/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 1/31/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 1/31/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 2/7/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 2/7/122
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 2/14/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 2/14/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 2/21/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 2/21/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 2/28/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 2/28/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 3/7/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 3/7/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 3/14/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 3/14/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 3/21/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 3/21/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 3/28/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 3/28/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 4/11/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 4/11/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 4/18/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 Check/refill Battery Water 4/18/22
E20 Lead Acid 2021 New Cab put into use in Bastrop Cab added due to increasing ridership 4/22/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 4/25/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 4/25/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 5/2/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 5/2/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 5/9/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 5/9/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 5/16/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 5/16/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 5/23/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 5/23/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 5/30/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 5/30/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 6/13/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 6/13/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 6/20/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 6/20/22
E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 6/27/22
E5, E20 Lead Acid 2017, 2021 Check/refill Battery Water 6/27/22
E6 Lithium 2021 Brake pad replacement 6/30/122

E5 Lead Acid 2017 ADA Cab Battery Circulation 715122



Cab Number Battery Type

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E24

E4

E5

ES5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

ES5, E20

E4

E24

ES5

E5, E20
E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E5, E20
E5

E20
E20
E20

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lithium

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid

Lithium

Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid
Lead Acid

Model Year
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2021
2017
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021

2017
2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017
2017, 2021
2017, 2021
2021

Issue

Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
New cab put into use while E4 is repaired
Cab towed back to Austin for regular maintinence
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water

Returned to Bastrop after control arm bushings
replaced

Cab towed back to Austin due to E4 being repaired

ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Circulation
Check/refill Battery Water
ADA Cab Battery Transported to San Marcos
Check/refill Battery Water
Check/refill Battery Water
Check/refill Battery Water
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Notes

Part took nearly 6 weeks to arrive due
to supply chain issues

7/5122
711122
711122
7/18/22
7/18/22
7/25/22
7/25/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/8/22

8/8/22

8/8/22

8/8/22
8/15/22
8/15/22
8/22/22
8/22/22
8/29/22
8/29/22

9/6/22

9/6/22
9/12/22
9/12/22
9/19/22
9/19/22

9/20/22
9/20/22
9/26/22
9/26/22
10/01/0222
10/01/2022
10/08/2022
10/12/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/31/2022
11/7/2022
11/14/2022



